
Valid from 4 September 2023

609
610
623

Buses serving
South Wirral High School

Bus timetable

These services are provided by Merseytravel and Al’s Coaches

www.merseytravel.gov.uk

What’s changed?
All services now operated for Merseytravel by Stagecoach or Als Coaches (609 morning
journey).
 South Wirral High School is also served by the 16/16A, 17 and 38/38A services.  
To plan your full journey use the following link: jp.merseytravel.gov.uk 

http://jp.merseytravel.gov.uk/


Route 609 journey from: CHURCH RD/QUARRY ROAD EAST, via Church Road, Poulton Road, Dibbins Hey, Poulton Road, Spital Road, Bromborough Village Road, 
Allport Lane, Allport Road, Morland Avenue, Raeburn Avenue, Heygarth Road, Bridle Road, New Chester Road, Eastham Rake, Plymyard  Avenue to SOUTH WIRRAL HIGH 
SCHOOL. 
Route 609 journey from: SOUTH WIRRAL HIGH SCHOOL (PLYMYARD AVENUE) via Plymyard Avenue, Allport Road, Allport Lane,The Cross, Bromborough Village Road, 
Spital Road, Poulton Road (Dibbin’s Hey), Poulton Road, Brimstage Road, Beechway, Cross Lane to WIRRAL GRAMMAR SCHOOL FOR BOYS.  

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

609       Bebington - South Wirral High School        Merseytravel  
            (via Dibbins Hey & Bromborough Cross)         bus service  

Bebington Church Road, Quarry Rd East 
Dibbins Hey, Poulton Road 
Bromborough Cross 
South Wirral High School 

0805 
0810 
0819 
0830

South Wirral High School 
Bromborough Cross 
Dibbins Hey, Poulton Road 
Wirral Grammar School (Boys) 

1515 
1525 
1535 
1540

M

Code used:     - Merseytravel bus service operated by Als Coaches (0805) and Stagecoach (1515).M

Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Route 610 journey from: SOUTH WIRRAL HIGH SCHOOL (PLYMYARD AVE) via Plymyard Ave, Allport Road, Allport Lane, Acre Lane, Beechwood Road, Eccleston 
Avenue, Palatine Rd, The Rake, Bromborough Village Road, Spital Road, Brimstage Road, Beechway, Cross Lane to WIRRAL GRAMMAR SCHOOL (BOYS). 

610       Bromborough - South Wirral High School      Merseytravel 
            bus service

South Wirral High School 
Allport Lane/Bridle Road 
Bromborough Cross  
Wirral Grammar School (Boys) 

1515 
1520 
1528 
1540

M

    - Merseytravel bus service operated by Stagecoach.M

M



Monday to Friday schooldays only 

Code used:      - Merseytravel bus service operated by Stagecoach.

Route 623 journey from: NEW FERRY POST OFFICE(NEW CHESTER ROAD/EARL STREET) via New Chester Road, Croft Avenue East, Spital Road, Bromborough Village 
Road, The Cross, The Rake, Palatine Road, Eccleston Avenue, Beechwood Road, Acre Lane, Dawpool Drive, Allport Road, Bridle Road, New Chester Road, Eastham Rake, 
Plymyard Avenue, to SOUTH WIRRAL HIGH SCHOOL. 
Route 623 journey from: SOUTH WIRRAL HIGH SCHOOL via Plymard Avenue, Allport Road, Allport Lane, Acre Lane, Beechwood Road, Eccleston Avenue, Palatine 
Road, Mark Rake, The Rake, The Cross, Bromborough Village Road, Spital Road, Croft Avenue East, New Chester Road to NEW FERRY (NEW CHESTER ROAD, OPPOSITE 
ST. MARK’S CHURCH)  

New Ferry Post Office 
New Chester Road, Shore Drive 
Bromborough Cross 
Bromborough Rake Merseyrail Station 
South Wirral High School

0752 
0759 
0810 
0817 
0830

623       New Ferry - South Wirral High School       Merseytravel  
            (via Bromborough Rake)       bus service

South Wirral High School 
Bromborough Rake Merseyrail Station 
New Chester Road, Shore Drive 
New Ferry New Chester Road 

1515 
1523 
1530 
1532

M

M

South Wirral High School is also served by the 38 service. The 16/17 service stops on Eastham Rake (approx 5 mins walk). 
 Timetables are available on our website www.merseytravel.gov.uk or if you need help planning your journey call Customer Services on 330 1000

M

The 16, 16A, 17, 38 and 38A services stop near South Wirral High School.  
For more information please use the journey planner at: jp.merseytravel.gov.uk

http://jp.merseytravel.gov.uk/
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